Brunata HGS-IV integrator
Br
un
at
a
m
ak
es

Temperature range 0-150 ° C
	 Cable length 1.5 – 3 – 5 – 8 m
Ordering code
HGS-IV-ZZZ / ABCDEF
A:	 Power supply:
	 1: 230 VAC
	 2: 240 VAC
B:	 Backlight in display:
	 B: With/-: Without
C:	 External meters:
	 0 or 1
D:	 Communication module:
	� M-Bus / Lon-Works /
RS232 / -: None
E:	� No. of accounting periods:
0 / 24
F:	 Programmed for Glycol
ZZZ:	Menu/display
	 184: Standard version
	 185: �Heating and cooling
meter
	 188: Tariff meter
S
Momentary flow and analogue signal
To obtain the most correct registration of flow, HGS-IV
is designed as a fast-reacting system that reacts rapidly
on changes in flow speed.
This means that measurement is not suppressed and thus
able to overshoot at sudden flow speed changes.
Overshoot may cause variations in the display as well as
the analogue signal.
Brunata a/s · Vesterlundvej 14 · DK-2730 Herlev · Phone +45 77 77 70 00 · Fax +45 77 77 70 01 · brunata@brunata.com · www.brunata.com